OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: NORTHWEST REGIONAL WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD, INC.
Contractor Address: 249 THOMASTON AVENUE, WATERBURY, CT 06702

Contract Number: 151TNRW-TTW-08 / 12DSS3201LK

Amendment Number: A3

Amount as Amended: $961,170

Contract Term as Amended: 07/01/12 - 06/30/15

The contract between Northwest Regional Workforce Investment Board, Inc. (the Contractor) and the
Department of Social Services (the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office
of the Attorney General on 12/23/2013 , is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased by $290,301 from $670,869 to $961,170 to
fund Program services through 6/30/15.

2. 'The budget for 12/31/13 through 06/30/14 on page 2 of Amendment 2 is deleted and the budget for the petiod
7/1/14 through 6/30/15 shall be as set forth on page 2 of this amendment.

3. The term of the contract is extended for an additional one year and the end date of the contract is
changed from 6/30/14 to 6/30/15.

This document constitutes an amendment to the above numbered contract. All provisions of that contract,
except those explicitly changed above by this amendment, shall temain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 3



PART IlI

FINANCIAL SL .MARY

PROGRAM NAME:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD

PROGRANM NUMBER:

161INRW-TTW-08/13DSS3201LK

Requested Adjustments Approved
Contract Amount
For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount $ 670,869 | $ 290,301 | § 961,170
Amount of Amendment $
Line#  ltem Subcategory Line Item Total Adjustments Revised Total
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b. Client Advocate
1c. Securily Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting 1,000 500 1,500
2b. Legal
2¢. Independent Audit 850 850
2d. Other Contractual Services 525,835 241,344 767,179
TOTAL GONTRACTUAL SERVICES 527,685 241,844 769,529
3 ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries 21,376 6,376 27,752
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits 7,482 2,650 10,032
3c. Admin. Overhead 476 476 952
3d. Indirect Cost Rate 7,288 6,212 13,500
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 36,622 15,615 52,237
4 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries 62,500 14,904 77,404
4b. Program Fringe Benefits 23,125 5,962 29,087
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM 85,625 20,865 106,490
5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent 14,373 7,173 21,546
5b. Consumable Supplies =
5c. Travel & Transporlation 3,000 2,000 5,000
5d. Ulilities 2,144 2,144 4,288
5e. Repairs & Maintenance -
5f. Insurance 1,320 660 1,980
5g. Food & Related Costs 5
5h. Other Project Expenses 100 100
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 20,937 11,977 32,914
6 EQUIPMENT
7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRANM INCOME
8 TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST 670,869 290,301 961,170
(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)
20fF3
Page feafef—

g\sharedoc\mip\Part 3 budget




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
1SINRW-TTW-08 / 12DSS3201 LK A3

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insutance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

Documentation necessaty to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - NORTHWEST REGIONAL WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD, INC.

6”/!64/

Catherine A. Awwad, Executive Director Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Gy oy 6oy

( 7
R/odeﬁck L. Bremby, Cy{ issioner Date

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

/é-/ ' g3, Y

/&g;" AS8F~/ASSOG-ATTORNEY GENERAL (/lpp?mfm lo form € feget-sufficiency) Date

Robert W. C (ark

Page 3 of 3



